

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.[Filing] No. 14371 of 2025

Nikhil Kumar Mandal & Anr.

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

05/ 15th April, 2026

- 1.** No one appears on behalf of the petitioners.
- 2.** Office is directed to register this case and list this case in the next week under the heading "Orders (with defect)".

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

15.04.2026
S.K.D.