

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (C) No. 2802 of 2026

Nikhil Kumar Mandal & Anr. **... Petitioner(s).**
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. **... Respondent(s).**

CORAM :SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Anshu Kumari, Advocate
For the respondent(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate

06/22.04.2026:

-
1. I.A No. 2381 of 2026 filed for ignoring the defect is allowed.
 2. List this case under the heading for “Fresh Filing”.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)