

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2802 of 2026

Nikhil Kumar Mandal & Anr.

... ... **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : None present

For the Respondent(s): Ms. Rishi Bharti, AC to AAG-III

04/ 11.05.2026

No one appears on behalf of the petitioners on the second
call also.

This case is adjourned to be listed after four weeks, under
the heading "Admission".

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

11th May, 2026
Prashant.